

Gloria James-Civetta & Co named as Recommended Family Law Firm by Doyles Guide for 2021.

Gloria James-Civetta & Co has featured as a recommended firm in Doyles' Leading Family & Divorce Law Firms – Singapore 2021 for the fifth year running.

SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE, May 20, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Gloria James-Civetta & Co has featured as a recommended firm in Doyles' Leading Family & Divorce Law Firms – Singapore 2021 for the fifth year running.



Doyles Guide - Lawyer of the Year 2021

Head lawyer, Gloria James, was also recognised by the prestigious guide as a leading lawyer, practising within family, divorce and matrimonial law matters in Singapore for the fifth year in a row.

"

We are immensely honoured by the recognition we received from our fellow matrimonial law practitioners. Our talented legal team work hard every day to help people going through the divorce process."

Ms. Gloria James

Additionally, senior <u>divorce lawyers</u> at GJC Law, Yvonne Schelkis-Sweeney and Shereen Goklani have been listed as recommended lawyers for their expertise and abilities in these areas.

The achievement follows a wave of expansion for the family law team at GJC Law.

The 2021 Doyle's Guide listing details lawyers practising within the areas of matrimonial law matters in Singapore who their fellow divorce lawyers have identified in Singapore for their expertise and abilities.

Gloria James-Civetta & Co +65 6337 0469 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/541541429

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.